PUBLIC NOTICE City of Rockwell City ORDINANCE 383

Boundaries of the Precinct. WHEREAS the City of Rockwell

City, Iowa has agreed to combining of township and City precincts, and WHEREAS Calhoun County Board of Supervisors and the City

of Rockwell City agree upon a combined election precinct known as

Precinct #3 Center, Logan, Twin Lakes, Garfield, Lake Creek and

Rockwell City which includes the political subdivisions: Cities of Rockwell City and Lytton (within Calhoun County only), unincorporated Townships of Center, Logan, Twin Lakes, Garfield and Lake Creek pursuant to Iowa Code 49.5 and 49.6 based on the results of the 2020 Federal

WHEREAS the Rockwell City Council deems it in the best interest of Rockwell City to approve said combining of township and city precincts, now therefore
BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the combining of Rockwell City, Lytton (within Calhoun County only), unincorporated townships of Center, Logan, Twin Lakes, Garfield and Lake Creek into a single election precinct is approved by the City of Rockwell City and the Board of Supervisors on the 3rd day of January,

Any ordinance, provision, or part thereof, which conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed to the

If any section, provision, or part of this Ordinance shall be adjudge If any section, provision, or part invalid or unconstitutional by a court of competent jurisdiction, such adjudication shall not affect the validity of the ordinance as a whole, or any section, provision or part thereof not adjudged invalid or unconstitutional. This ordinance shall be in effect from and after its final passage, approval, posting/publication, as

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 18th DAY OF January 2022. Phil Heinlen, Mayor

Published in the Graphic Advocate on Wednesday, Mar. 9, 2022

extent of such conflict.

required by law.

Kelly Smidt, City Clerk

Attest

Decennial Census, and

2022.

An Ordinance Adjusting the